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                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   Updated:9/29/23 

                                                                                                 TIMES  

DATE    OPPONENT        9th      JV    Varsity 

Sat. Aug. 5   @ Clear Falls (Scrimmage)     TBA TBA TBA 

Tue. Aug. 8   @ Alvin        4:00 5:00 6:00 

Fri. Aug. 11   vs Pasadena Memorial @ Phillips Fieldhouse, Pasadena  4:30 5:30 6:30 

Tue. Aug. 15   South Houston       4:30 5:30 6:30 

Thu-Sat. Aug. 19  @ BIG MAC ATTACK Varsity Tournament @ Aldine ISD ----- ----- TBA 

Fri. Aug. 25   @ Pasadena Sam Rayburn     4:30 5:30 6:30  

Tue. Aug. 29   Hitchcock       ----- 5:00 6:00 

Tue. Sept. 5   @ Iowa Colony         5:30 6:30 

Fri. Sept. 8            * Manvel Mavericks       5:00 6:30 

Tue. Sept. 12                      * LaPorte Bulldogs       5:00 6:30 

Fri. Sept. 15            * @ Ball High Tornadoes       4:30 5:30 

Tue. Sept. 19                          * Angleton Wildcats – Blocker Volleyball Night    5:00 6:00 

Fri. Sept. 22            * @ Friendswood Mustangs      4:30 5:30 

Sat. Sept. 23   Gator JV Tourney @ Dickinson HS     TBA 

Tue. Sept. 26                          * @ Santa Fe Indians       5:30 6:30 

Fri. Sept. 29   DISTRICT OPEN DATE     === === === 

Tue. Oct. 3            * @ Manvel Mavericks       4:30 5:30 

Fri. Oct. 6            * @ LaPorte Bulldogs       5:00 6:00 

Tue. Oct. 10            * Ball High Tornadoes – Teacher Appreciation Night    5:00 6:00 

Fri. Oct. 13            * @ Angleton Wildcats       4:30 5:30 

Tue. Oct. 17            * Friendswood Mustangs – Breast Cancer Awareness Night   5:00 6:00 

Fri. Oct. 20            * Santa Fe Indians – Senior Night / TC FB Homecoming   6:00 5:00 

Tue. Oct. 24   DISTRICT OPEN DATE     === === === 
 

* = District 18-5A Contest         Mascot – Stingarees          School Colors – Orange & Black     
 

HEAD COACH – RYAN RIPPLE 

Varsity Assistant – Michaela Vanderford / JV – Rachel Champagne / Freshman – Ashley Thompson 
 

Athletic Director – Leland Surovik                             Superintendent – Dr. Melissa Duarte 

Assistant Athletic Director – Tony Willis                   Principal – Lincoln Hypolite 

Head Athletic Trainer – John Hill                                     Campus Athletic Coor. – Shone Evans 

Asst. Athletic Trainers – Salvatore Malone                    Girl’s Athletic Coor. – Michaela Vanderford 

                               & Theodora Tsakalakis 

 

 

              

TEXAS CITY LADY STINGAREES 


